in office, but I think stylistically, there ought to be perhaps some change there.

THE PRESIDENT: I will have the problem called to the attention of the staff. They will pick it up in connection with the amendments that they are preparing.

Delegate Clagett.

DELEGATE CLAGETT: Mr. President, on page 75, line 1 and 2 and 3, the phrase "at any time" should appear after the word "appoint". That is the phrase "at any time" in line 3. It should be moved up to line 2 following the word "appoint".

THE PRESIDENT: I would suggest it would read better if you said "may at any time appoint".

Delegate Clagett.

DELEGATE CLAGETT: I agree.

THE PRESIDENT: Is there any objection to modifying the phrase in lines 2 and 3 to transfer the phrase "at any time" in line 3 to line 2 after the word "may", inserting the proper punctuation?

Delegate Miller, I know you are splitting the verb. Do you still object?

DELEGATE B. MILLER: The Style Committee objects.

THE PRESIDENT: Which do you prefer?

Delegate Clagett.

DELEGATE CLAGETT: "May appoint at any time".

THE PRESIDENT: Any objection to moving that phrase?

Delegate Storm.

DELEGATE STORM: I just have a question.

It is in reference to this. Does that "at any time" modify the time or the appointment?

THE PRESIDENT: Appointment. That is why the change is suggested.

Delegate Storm.

DELEGATE STORM: All right.

THE PRESIDENT: Delegate Hardwicke.

DELEGATE HARDWICKE: Mr. President, are you finished with that subject?

THE PRESIDENT: Yes.

No, I am not. Is there any objection to the modification?

The Chair hears none. The modification will be made. The phrase "at any time" in line 3 on page 75 will be inserted in line 2 after the word "appoint" with the appropriate punctuation.

Delegate Hardwicke.

DELEGATE HARDWICKE: Mr. President, on page 69, line 30, I would strike the phrase "or city".

THE PRESIDENT: Is there any objection to striking line 30, page 69, the phrase "or city"?

The Chair hears none. The modification will be made.

Delegate Hardwicke.

DELEGATE HARDWICKE: Mr. President, on page 76, the sentence in lines 26 and 27, it should be deleted since you are going to have an overall definition which will include that concept.

THE PRESIDENT: Any objection to the deletion of lines 26 and 27 on page 76?

The Chair hears none. The modification will be made.

Delegate Cardin.

DELEGATE CARDIN: On page 74, Mr. President, line 5, we have another "registered voter" which, I believe, should be changed to "qualified".

THE PRESIDENT: Would you state that again, please?

DELEGATE CARDIN: Page 75, line 5, "registered voter", I believe, should be changed to "qualified".

THE PRESIDENT: Delegate Penniman, do you agree?

DELEGATE PENNIMAN: That is correct.

THE PRESIDENT: Any objection to changing the word "registered" on line 5 to page 75 to "qualified"?

The Chair hears none. The change will be made.

Delegate Marion.

DELEGATE MARION: On page 65, line 49, the same typographical error has been carried over from the blue pages to the green. "Guardianship" should begin with a "g", not a "q".